
 
 
 
 
Holidays in New Brunswick & the Collection Agencies Act:   
  
The Collection Agencies Act prohibits collection agencies from contacting debtors on the holidays listed 
below. If the holiday falls on a Sunday the following day would also be considered a holiday and contact 
would be prohibited on that day as well.  
  

1. New Year’s Day  
2. Good Friday  
3. Easter Monday 
4. Victoria Day 
5. Canada Day  
6. New Brunswick Day 
7. Labour Day 
8. Thanksgiving Day 
9. Remembrance Day 
10. Christmas Day 
11. Boxing Day 

 
2015 Holiday Dates: 

 
1. New Year’s Day – January 1, Thursday 
2. Good Friday – April 3, Friday 
3. Easter Monday- April 6, Monday 
4. Victoria Day- May 18, Monday 
5. Canada Day – July 1, Wednesday 
6. New Brunswick Day- August 3, Monday 
7. Labour Day- September 7, Monday 
8. Thanksgiving Day- October 12, Monday 
9. Remembrance Day- November 11, 

Wednesday 
10. Christmas Day- December 25, Friday 
11. Boxing Day- December 26, Saturday 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

*Holidays in New Brunswick are defined by the Interpretation Act and the Days of Rest Act. Should 
either of these acts change the above information would no longer be valid.  


